

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)

CONTRACT NUMBER 31000502

FOR

188555

TRAINING AMMUNITION

This Amendment One to Contract No. 31000502 ("Contract") is made and entered on December 1, 2016, by and between SAN DIEGO POLICE EQUIPMENT CO. ("Contractor") and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, ("City"). The parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

- 1. The Contract is hereby amended to change the not to exceed amount from Four hundred thousand dollars per year (\$400,000) to a total contract not to exceed amount of Four Million (\$4,000,000) with no annual limit.
- 2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

[Signatures appear on pages 2 and 3.]

Rev 6/2014 Page 1 of 3

Contract Number: 31000502

Amendment Number: ONE (1)

Contract Title: TRAINING AMMUNITION

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

Contractor Name: SAN DIEGO POLICE EQUIPMENT CO.

Address: 8205-A Ronson Rd.

San Diego CA 92111

Signature:	Date:
Name:	
Title:	

Contract Number: 31000502 Amendment Number: ONE (1)

Contract Title: TRAINING AMMUNITION

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES

By: _____ Date: _____
Chief Procurement Officer

Approved as to Form:

By: _____ Date: _____

Office of City Attorney